
Pedigree Chart Chart no. 1

B
E
P
S
C

Ordinance Codes:
Baptized
Endowed
Sealed to parents
Sealed to spouse
Children's ord. done

1

(Spouse of no. 1)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15Prepared by

Telephone number Date prepared
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Joseph CUNHA­785

Alice Rozella HIGGINS­786

M:
P:

3 Dec 1883  ­ 179
Salem,Utah,Utah

B:
P:

9 Dec 1866
Richfield,Sevier,Utah

D:
P:

4 Sep 1901
Castle Dale,Emery,Utah

BEPsC

Nelson Daniel HIGGINS­1366

M:
P:

18 Oct 1855  ­ 410
Manti,Sanpete,Utah

B:
P:

9 Oct 1835
Florence,Huron,Ohio

D:
P:

22 Oct 1890
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,Utah

BEPS

Sarah Jane LOWRY­1367
B:
P:

26 Jan 1839
,Caldwell,Missouri

D:
P:

21 Mar 1875
Salem,Utah,Utah

BEPS

Nelson D. HIGGINS­1382

M:
P:

24 Dec 1827  ­ 606

B:
P:

1 Sep 1806
Milford,Oswego,New York

D:
P:

20 Nov 1890
Elsinore,Sevier,Utah

BEPSC

Sarah BLACKMAN­1383
B:
P:

5 Apr 1806
Columbus,Chenango,New York

D:
P:

14 Aug 1864
Moroni,Sanpete,Utah

BEPSC

John LOWRY­1922

M:
P:

1 Feb 1824  ­ 607
,Shelby,Tennessee

B:
P:

10 Aug 1799
Springfield,Robertson,Tennessee

D:
P:

7 Jan 1867
Manti,Sanpete,Utah

BE S

Mary WILCOX­1923
B:
P:

6 Oct 1802
Ernesttown,Ossewegatchie,O,Canada

D:
P:

11 Nov 1859
Manti,Sanpete,Utah

BEPS

Daniel HIGGINS­1402

M:
P:

­­ 617

B:
P:

1784
Milford,Oswego,New York

D:
P:

BE

Mary DAGGETT­1557
B:
P:

1774
Charlotte,Dutchess,New York

D:
P:

9 Aug 1861
Hancock,Illinois

BE

Josiah BLACKMAN­462

M:
P:

­­ 262

B:
P:

9 Apr 1764
,,Massachusetts

D:
P:

7 Sep 1834
Fovent,Wiltshire,England

BEPS

Tryphena SMITH­463
B:
P:

2 Nov 1760

D:
P:

15 Oct 1819
Fovent,Wiltshire,England

BE S

William LOWRY­1970

M:
P:

­­ 744

B:
P:

D:
P:

B

Mary NORRIS­1971
B:
P:
D:
P:

Hazard WILCOX Jr.­1941

M:
P:

14 Oct 1801  ­ 745

B:
P:

25 Dec 1775
,Washington,Rhode Island

D:
P:

16 Feb 1831
,Marion,Missouri

E S

Sarah Seeley ­1942
B:
P:

16 Nov 1780
,Schaghticoke,Albany,New York

D:
P:

9 Oct 1856
Manti,Sanpete,Utah

B S
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Born Died Found on
RIN Name /Alt /Bur Chart Position
1942 , Sarah Seeley 16 Nov 1780 9 Oct 1856 1 15

462 BLACKMAN, Josiah 9 Apr 1764 7 Sep 1834 1 10
1383 BLACKMAN, Sarah 5 Apr 1806 14 Aug 1864 1 5

785 CUNHA, Joseph 26 Sep 1858 2 Nov 1936 1 Spouse
1557 DAGGETT, Mary 1774 9 Aug 1861 1 9

786 HIGGINS, Alice Rozella 9 Dec 1866 4 Sep 1901 1 1
1402 HIGGINS, Daniel 1784 1 8
1382 HIGGINS, Nelson D. 1 Sep 1806 20 Nov 1890 1 4
1366 HIGGINS, Nelson Daniel 9 Oct 1835 22 Oct 1890 1 2
1922 LOWRY, John 10 Aug 1799 7 Jan 1867 1 6
1367 LOWRY, Sarah Jane 26 Jan 1839 21 Mar 1875 1 3
1970 LOWRY, William 1 12
1971 NORRIS, Mary 1 13

463 SMITH, Tryphena 2 Nov 1760 15 Oct 1819 1 11
1941 WILCOX, Hazard Jr. 25 Dec 1775 16 Feb 1831 1 14
1923 WILCOX, Mary 6 Oct 1802 11 Nov 1859 1 7
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